
 
 

Upcoming​ ​Assignments 
(Subject​ ​to​ ​change) 
 
6th​ ​Grade 
English​ ​6​ ​(Mr.​ ​Blair)  
● ​ ​Play​ ​Project​ ​(in​ ​coordination​ ​with​ ​SS)​ ​from​ ​Dec 

4-Dec​ ​15 
● ​ ​​The​ ​Egypt​ ​Game​ ​​paragraph​ ​3​ ​due​ ​12/21. 
● Finish​ ​free​ ​read​ ​books​ ​before​ ​January. 
 
Technology 6​ ​(Mr.​ ​DeBoyace)  
● ​ ​TypingWeb​ ​-​ ​15​ ​minutes​ ​per​ ​week 
● ​ ​Google​ ​Site-Choose​ ​Your​ ​Own​ ​Adventure 

Project 
 
Math​ ​6​ ​(Mr.​ ​Santiago/Mrs.​ ​Seales)  
● Chapter​ ​5​ ​Exam​ ​12/7  
● C.R​ ​#10​ ​due​ ​Thursday​ ​12/7 
● C.R​ ​#11​ ​due​ ​Thursday​ ​12/14 
● Quiz​ ​on​ ​Ch.​ ​6,​ ​Lessons​ ​1-7​ ​12/20 
 
Science 6​ ​(Ms.​ ​Hill) 
● ​ ​Unit​ ​4​ ​quiz​ ​12/4  
● ​ ​Destructive​ ​Volcanoes​ ​or​ ​Earthquakes​ ​project 

begins​ ​week​ ​of​ ​12/11  
● Presentations​ ​week​ ​of​ ​12/18 
 
Social​ ​Studies​ ​6​ ​(Ms.​ ​Waterman)  
● ​ ​Play​ ​Project​ ​(in​ ​coordination​ ​with​ ​English)​ ​from 

Dec​ ​4-Dec​ ​15 
● ​ ​Ancient​ ​Egypt​ ​Test:​ ​Dec​ ​21 
  
Art​ ​6​ ​(Ms.​ ​Sikkema)  
● ​ ​Sample​ ​drawings​ ​of​ ​3D​ ​shapes​ ​(12/14) 
● One​ ​point​ ​perspective​ ​drawings​ ​(12/21) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

● Spanish​ ​6​ ​(Mrs.​ ​Ahrens) 
● Quiz​ ​on​ ​Classroom/Colors/Dates​ ​-​ ​Dec.​ ​14/15 

 
 

Contact​ ​Information 
Main​ ​Office​ ​(607)​ ​264-3265 

➔ Mr.​ ​Keane​ ​-​ ​​kkeane@cvscsd.org 
➔ Ms.​ ​Mulvihill​ ​-​ ​​rmulvihill@cvscsd.org 
➔ Ms.​ ​Sessock​ ​-​ ​​hsessock@cvscsd.org 
➔ Mrs.​ ​Ahrens​ ​-​ ​​dahrens@cvscsd.org 
➔ Mr.​ ​Alex​ ​-​ ​​calex@cvscsd.org 
➔ Ms.​ ​Amspacher​ ​-​ ​​samspacher@cvscsd.org 
➔ Mr.​ ​Blair​ ​-​ ​​jblair@cvscsd.org 
➔ Mr.​ ​DeBoyace​ ​-​bdeboyace@cvscsd.org 
➔ Mrs.​ ​Drugatz​ ​-​ ​​ldrugatz@cvscsd.org 
➔ Ms.​ ​Hill​ ​-​ ​​chill@cvscsd.org 
➔ Mr.​ ​Santiago​ ​-​ ​​lsantiago@cvscsd.org 
➔ Ms.​ ​Schilling​ ​-​ ​​kschilling@cvscsd.org 
➔ Mrs.​ ​Shuster​ ​-​​ ​​lshuster@cvscsd.org 
➔ Mrs.​ ​Sikkema​ ​-​ ​​asikkema@cvscsd.org  
➔ Ms.​ ​Urban​ ​-​ ​​kurban@cvscsd.org 
➔ Ms.​ ​Waterman​ ​-​ ​​twaterman@cvscsd.org 
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Upcoming​ ​Assignments 
 
7th​ ​Grade 
English​ ​7​ ​(Mr.​ ​Blair) 
● ​ ​​Woods​ ​Runner​​ ​paragraph​ ​1​ ​12/4 
● ​ ​​Woods​ ​Runner​ ​​quiz​ ​12/15. 
● ​ ​​Woods​ ​Runner​​ ​essay​ ​due​ ​early​ ​January. 
 
Technology​ ​7​ ​(Mr.​ ​DeBoyace)  
● ​ ​Scratch​ ​-​ ​Physics​ ​Engine​ ​Game 
● ​ ​Scratch​ ​-​ ​Boolean​ ​Logic 
● Programming​ ​Vocab​ ​Quiz 
 
Math​ ​7​ ​(Ms.​ ​Schilling)  
● Ch.​ ​4​ ​Test​ ​-​ ​12/11  
● 5.1​ ​HW​ ​-​ ​12/13 
● 5.2​ ​HW​ ​-​ ​12/15 
 
Science 7​ ​(Ms.​ ​Amspacher) 
● ​ ​Element​ ​project 
● ​ ​Finishing​ ​unit​ ​on​ ​Periodic​ ​Table​ ​of​ ​Elements 
 
Social​ ​Studies​ ​7​ ​(Ms.​ ​Waterman) 
● Writing​ ​Project​ ​on​ ​Triangle​ ​Trade​ ​Week​ ​of​ ​Dec 

11-Dec​ ​15  
● ​ ​Colonial​ ​Test​ ​-​ ​Dec​ ​20  
 
Spanish​ ​7​ ​(Mrs.​ ​Ahrens) 
● ​ ​In​ ​Class​ ​Adjective​ ​Quiz​ ​-​ ​Dec.​ ​7-8 
● ​ ​Chapter​ ​2​ ​Test​ ​-​ ​Dec.​ ​14 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Upcoming​ ​Assignments 
 
8th​ ​Grade 
English​ ​8​ ​(Mr.​ ​Blair) 
● ​ ​Literature​ ​Circle​ ​paragraphs​ ​12/1 
● ​ ​Literature​ ​Circle​ ​role​ ​sheet​ ​#4​ ​12/6 
● ​ ​Literature​ ​Circle​ ​role​ ​sheet​ ​#5​ ​12/13 
 
Art​ ​8​ ​(Ms.​ ​Sikkema)  
● ​ ​Landscape​ ​drawing​ ​(12/7) 
● ​ ​Landscape​ ​painting​ ​(12/17) 
● Abandoned​ ​object​ ​in​ ​a​ ​landscape​ ​(12/21) 
 
 
Math​ ​8​ ​(Mr.​ ​Santiago/Ms.​ ​Seales)  
● Quiz​ ​on​ ​§20-22​ ​Friday​ ​12/1  
● C.R​ ​#9​ ​due​ ​12/7 
● C.R​ ​#10​ ​due​ ​12/14 
● Topic​ ​C​ ​Test​ ​12/7 
● Topic​ ​D​ ​Test​ ​12/20 
 
Math​ ​8​ ​(Ms.​ ​Schilling) 

● Topic​ ​A​ ​Test​ ​-​ ​12/8 
● CR​ ​#9​ ​-​ ​12/7 
● Topic​ ​B​ ​Test​ ​12/19 

 
Science 8​ ​(Ms.​ ​Hill) 
● In​ ​class​ ​poster​ ​due​ ​12/5  
● ​ ​Meiosis​ ​and​ ​Reproduction​ ​quiz​ ​12/6 
● Genetics​ ​and​ ​reproduction​ ​test​ ​12/21 
 
Social​ ​Studies​ ​8​ ​(Ms.​ ​Waterman) 
● ​ ​Writing​ ​Project​ ​World​ ​War​ ​II​ ​Homefront-​ ​Dec​ ​6 
● ​ ​World​ ​War​ ​II​ ​test​ ​-​ ​Dec​ ​20/21 
 
Spanish​ ​8​ ​(Mrs.​ ​Ahrens) 
● ​ ​Extra​ ​Vocabulary​ ​Ch.​ ​6​ ​Lesson​ ​B​ ​and​ ​Chapter​ ​6 

Test​ ​-​ ​Dec.​ ​10 
● ​ ​Boot​ ​Verb​ ​Quiz​ ​-​ ​Dec.​ ​15 
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